11/14/2022

11/15/2022

11/18/2022

11/21/2022

11/22/2022

PATTERSON LLAw FIrRM, L.L.P
<%
505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa

Victoria Newton, Executive Council
1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:
1007 E. Grand Ave

Des Moines, IA 50319
Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Allenv. UIHC
Claimant: Robert Allen
Date of Injury: 05/25/2017
Employer: UIHC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

Activity through 11/30/2022

Fees
Correspondence to Michael Spellman and Meredith Cooney regarding
upcoming hearing and status of any mediation.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Michael Spellman requesting my
available dates for mediation.

Correspondence to Meredith Cooney requesting all medical records in her
possession pertaining to 5/25/17 date of injury.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney providing
update on status of the State's discovery responses and service of medical
records.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney proposing
mediation on 1/6/23 or 1/20/23.

Receipt and review of correspondence from claimant's attorney, Eric Bigley to
Meredith Cooney requesting current print out of benefits paid.

Receipt and review of correspondence from claimant's attorney, Eric Bigley
discussing his availability for mediation on 1/6 or 1/20/23.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Michael Spellman discussing
mediation for 1/20/23.

Correspondence to Jon Bergman advising of mediation on 1/20/23.

Receipt and review of claimant's Response to Second Injury Fund Request for

Invoice Date:

Account #:

December 1, 2022
197309
IA.0154

RMC
42-0894999

Hours

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00



Invoice Date: 12/01/2022
Executive Council of lowa Invoice #: 197309
Allen v. UIHC Account #: IA.0154
Hours
Production of Documents, including claimant's W-2 statements, a printout out
benefits received and reviewed information release. 0.30 48.00
RMC Receipt and review of claimant's Response to state's Request for Production
of Documents, served by Eric Bigley. 0.20 32.00
RMC Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to Second Injury Funds and
Interrogatories, served by Eric Bigley. 0.30 48.00
RMC Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to state's Interrogatories, served by
Eric Bigley. 0.30 48.00
11/23/2022 RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding claimant's Interrogatory Answers. 0.10 16.00
11/28/2022 RMC Review all material in order to identify any and all potential withnesses and
exhibits for hearing. 0.70 112.00
RMC Prepare Second Injury Funds Witness and Exhibit Lists. 0.30 48.00
RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from Steve Augspurger with Zoom link
for mediation. 0.10 16.00
RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Zoom link for mediation. 0.10 16.00
TOTAL FEES 3.30 528.00
Recapitulation
Timekeeper Title Hours Rate Total
Ryan M. Clark Partner 3.30 $160.00 $528.00
TOTAL THIS STATEMENT 528.00
Previous Balance $112.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $640.00
Aged Due Amounts
Stmt Date Stmt # Billed Due
10/10/2022 196470 96.00 96.00
11/11/2022 197053 16.00 16.00
112.00
Page 2



