PATTERSON LAW FIRM, L.L.P.

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa Victoria Newton, Executive Council 1st Floor South, State Capitol 1007 E. Grand Ave Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn: Jonathan Bergman

Invoice Date: December 1, 2022 Invoice #: 197309 Account #: IA.0154

RMC

Federal Tax I.D. 42-0894999

RE: Allen v. UIHC Claimant: Robert Allen Date of Injury: 05/25/2017

Employer: UIHC

Activity through 11/30/2022

Fees

			<u>Hours</u>	
11/14/2022	RMC	Correspondence to Michael Spellman and Meredith Cooney regarding upcoming hearing and status of any mediation.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Michael Spellman requesting my available dates for mediation.	0.10	16.00
11/15/2022	RMC	Correspondence to Meredith Cooney requesting all medical records in her possession pertaining to 5/25/17 date of injury.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney providing update on status of the State's discovery responses and service of medical records.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Meredith Cooney proposing mediation on 1/6/23 or 1/20/23.	0.10	16.00
11/18/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from claimant's attorney, Eric Bigley to Meredith Cooney requesting current print out of benefits paid.	0.10	16.00
11/21/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from claimant's attorney, Eric Bigley discussing his availability for mediation on 1/6 or 1/20/23.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Michael Spellman discussing mediation for 1/20/23.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman advising of mediation on 1/20/23.	0.10	16.00
11/22/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Response to Second Injury Fund Request for		

	tive Coui /. UIHC	ncil of Iowa	Invoice Da Invoic Accour	e #:	12/01/2022 197309 IA.0154			
					ours			
		Production of Documents, including claimant's W-2 statements, benefits received and reviewed information release.	a printout out		0.30	48.00		
	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Response to state's Request for Documents, served by Eric Bigley.	or Production		0.20	32.00		
	RMC Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to Second Injury Funds and Interrogatories, served by Eric Bigley.				0.30	48.00		
	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's Answers to state's Interrogator Eric Bigley.	ies, served by		0.30	48.00		
11/23/2022	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding claimant's Interroga	atory Answers.		0.10	16.00		
11/28/2022	RMC	Review all material in order to identify any and all potential witne exhibits for hearing.	0.70	112.00				
	RMC	Prepare Second Injury Funds Witness and Exhibit Lists.				48.00		
	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Steve Augspurger with Zoom link for mediation. 0.10						
RMC		Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Zoom link for mediation. TOTAL FEES			0.10	$\frac{16.00}{528.00}$		
Recapitulation								
<u>Timekeeper</u> Ryan M. Clark		<u>Title</u> Partner	<u>Hours</u> 3.30	<u>Rate</u> \$160.00		<u>Total</u> \$528.00		
		TOTAL THIS STATEMENT				528.00		
		Previous Balance				\$112.00		
		TOTAL BALANCE DUE				<u>\$640.00</u>		
		Aged Due Amounts Stmt Date Stmt # Billed 10/10/2022 196470 96.00 11/11/2022 197053 16.00)) =	<u>Due</u> 96.00 16.00 12.00				